SUPREME COURT OF INDIA **RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s).45296/2018 (Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 15-11-2017 in RSA No.1790/2017 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh)

BHAMBU (NOW DECEASED) THROUGH HIS LRS & ORS. PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

SHEESH KALI & ORS.

RESPONDENT(S)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.12286/2019-APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION and IA No.12289/2019-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP) and IA No.12288/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN. and IA No.12290/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING)

Date: 04-02-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MAHESHWARI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Akshay Verma, AOR Mr.Akashdeep Verma, Adv. Ms.Sushma Verma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Let this matter be listed before a Bench which has passed the order dated 28th January, 2019 in S.L.P. (C) Diary No.44946 of 2018.

(Ashok Raj Singh) Court Master

(Chander Bala) Court Master