## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 45296/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 15-11-2017 in RSA No. 1790/2017 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

BHAMBU (NOW DECEASED) THROUGH HIS LRS & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

### **VERSUS**

SHEESH KALI & ORS.

(WITH APPLN. FOR SUBSTITUTION OF L.R. OF THE PETITIONERS, APPLICATION FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION, PERMISSION TO FILE SLP AND DELAY IN REFILING THE SLP)

Date: 11-02-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. SUBHASH REDDY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Akshay Verma, AOR

Mr. Akashdeep Verma, Adv.

Ms. Sushma Verma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Permission to file SLP is granted.

Delay in filing substitution application is condoned.

Application for substitution is allowed.

Application for abatement is set aside.

Delay in re-filing the SLP is condoned.

Issue notice.

Status quo as on date be maintained by both the parties until further orders.

Tag with SLP(C)D.No. 44946 of 2018.

(MADHU BALA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(PARVEEN KUMARI PASRICHA) BRANCH OFFICER

# SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

## SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 45296/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 15-11-2017 in RSA No. 1790/2017 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

BHAMBU (NOW DECEASED) THROUGH HIS LRS & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

### **VERSUS**

SHEESH KALI & ORS. Respondent(s) APPLN. FOR SUBSTITUTION OF L.R. PETITIONERS, (WITH 0F THE FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY APPLICATION ΙN FILING SUBSTITUTION, PERMISSION TO FILE SLP)

Date: 11-02-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. SUBHASH REDDY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Akshay Verma, AOR

Mr. Akashdeep Verma, Adv.

Ms. Sushma Verma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Permission to file SLP is granted.

Delay in filing substitution application is condoned.

Application for substitution is allowed.

Application for abatement is set aside.

Issue notice.

Status quo as on date be maintained by both the parties until further orders.

Tag with SLP(Crl)D.No. 44946 of 2018.

(MADHU BALA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(PARVEEN KUMARI PASRICHA) BRANCH OFFICER