**REGISTRAR COURT. 2** 

**SECTION IV-B** 

## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR RAJESH KUMAR GOEL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 3342/2019

BHAMBU (DECEASED) THROUGH HIS LRS. & ORS. Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

SHRI RAM & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 4856/2019 (IV-B)

Date: 04-04-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Akshay Verma, AOR Mr. Akashdeep Verma, Adv. Ms. Sushma Verma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gagan Deep Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Preeti Singh, AOR Mr. Amit K. Nain, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

## SLP(C) No. 3342/2019

Four weeks time is given to respondent Nos. 1, 2, 3, 5 and 6 to file counter affidavit.

Service of notice is complete qua respondent Nos. 4 and 10 but no one has entered appearance on their behalf.

Await the return of the service of notice already issued to the respondent No.9.

As per office report, respondent Nos. 11 to 16 are residing abroad. Hence, learned counsel for petitioners shall within a period of four weeks' file the fresh particulars of the said

respondents and he shall also take requisite steps for the service of notice upon them in compliance with the rules governing the subject.

The office report also indicates that Respondent No.8 is Petitioner No.22 and respondent No.7 is also appearing as petitioner, who is expired. Ld. Counsel for petitioners shall within a period of four weeks take appropriate steps.

## SLP(C) No. 4856/2019

Four weeks time is given to respondent Nos. 2 to 4 and 7 to 14 to file counter affidavit.

Service of notice is complete qua respondent Nos. 1, 5, 15, 17, 25 and 26 but no one has entered appearance on their behalf.

As per postal tracking report, notice issued to respondent Nos. 6 and 18 could not be served and returned back undelivered. Hence, learned counsel for petitioner shall, within a period of four weeks', file fresh particulars of the said respondents and shall take requisite steps for the service of notice upon them.

As per office report, respondent Nos. 19 to 24 are residing abroad. Hence, learned counsel for petitioners shall within a period of four weeks' file the fresh particulars of the said respondents and he shall also take requisite steps for the service of notice upon them in compliance with the rules governing the subject.

The office report also indicates that Respondent No.16 is appearing as petitioner and is expired. Ld. Counsel for petitioners shall within a period of four weeks take appropriate steps to bring on record his Lrs.

List again on 22.8.2019.

RAJESH KUMAR GOEL Registrar

MG