ITEM NO.8 Court 14 (Video Conferencing)

**SECTION IV-B** 

## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 3342/2019

BHAMBU (DECEASED) THROUGH HIS LRS. & ORS. Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

SHRI RAM & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT TO BE LISTED BEFORE THE HON'BLE COURT (IN CHAMBER) )

WITH

SLP(C) No. 4856/2019 (IV-B)

Date: 04-03-2021 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. RAMASUBRAMANIAN
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Akshay Verma, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Preeti Singh, AOR

Mr. Sunklan Porwal, Adv. Mr. Deepak Verma, Adv. Ms. Aastha Solanki, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Further four weeks' time is granted to counsel for the petitioners to file fresh particulars and spare copies for Respondent No.14 in SLP(C)No.3342/2019 and Respondent Nos.6 & 22 in SLP(C)No.4856/2019. Dasti, in addition, is permitted.

(NIRMALA NEGI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(ANITA RANI AHUJA) ASSISTANT REGISTRAR