ITEM NO.8 Court 12 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION IV-B

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 3342/2019

BHAMBU (DECEASED) THROUGH HIS LRS. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHRI RAM & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(office report on default in both the matters is to be listed.)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 4856/2019 (IV-B)

Date: 20-04-2021 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI [IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Saurav Arora, Adv.

Mr. Pawan, Adv.

Mr. Akshay Verma, AOR

Mr. Shubham Kaushik, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Preeti Singh, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioners seeks six weeks' time and is granted to do the needful.

List the matters immediately thereafter.

(JAGDISH KUMAR) COURT MASTER (SH) (BEENA JOLLY)
COURT MASTER (NSH)